

The Greater Harrisburg Association of REALTORS® is pleased to bring you information about the following scholarship programs:

Pre-Licensing Scholarships

Judith H. Reid Memorial Diversity Outreach Scholarship

Judy Reid was a member of the Greater Harrisburg Association of REALTORS® who was active in minority recruitment, and was instrumental in setting up this program that now bears her name. The scholarship is available to applicants of diverse racial or ethnic backgrounds. It covers tuition for the two required pre-licensing courses with the Greater Harrisburg REALTORS® Institute, the required textbook, two exam retake fees (if applicable), tuition for the PA and National Exam Prep classes, reimbursement for the state exam fee, GHAR Application fee and reimbursement of the Bright MLS Application fee upon affiliation with a GHAR member brokerage. Also included is tuition for the State Real Estate Commission required General Education Module for new licensees through the Greater Harrisburg REALTORS® Institute within the first year of licensure. Applications for the scholarship are available on our website, www.ghar.info or by calling the Association at 364-3205. There will be up to 24 scholarships awarded annually, with up to six awarded per quarter. Application deadlines are March 15, June 15, September 15 and December 15, 2021.

Professional Development Scholarships

Constance I. Kugler and Charles E. Kugler Scholarship

This scholarship is funded through a contribution from the Constance I. Kugler Trust. Both Charles and Connie Kugler were REALTORS® and wanted their legacy to include a scholarship to promote education and professionalism in the real estate industry. It is presented annually to a deserving REALTOR® to help them continue their education and professional development. Applicants must be a REALTOR® member in good standing of the Association, must have been a member of the Association for a year, and must have completed one transaction in zip code 17013, 17015, 17050 or 17055. The scholarship can be used for tuition to a National Association of REALTORS® approved designation course offered by any REALTOR® school or a broker pre-licensing course, up to a maximum amount of \$150. Applications for the scholarship are available on our Web site, www.ghar.info or by calling the Association at 364-3205. Application deadline is November 15, 2021.